
 

MINOT PLANNING COMMISSION 

OFFICIAL 2026 MEETING SCHEDULE 

Regular meetings usually take place on the second Tuesday of every month at 5:30 p.m. in City Council 

Chambers at Minot City Hall. 

Applications must be complete and include payment of all fees by the deadline to secure placement on 

the next available Planning Commission meeting agenda. 

 

Application Deadline (3:00 pm) Planning Comm. Meeting Date City Council Meeting Date* 

Monday, December 8, 2025  Tuesday, January 13   Monday, February 2 

Monday, January 5   Tuesday, February 10   Monday, March 2 

Monday, February 2   Tuesday, March 10   Monday, April 6 

Monday, March 9   Tuesday, April 14   Monday, May 4 

Monday, April 6   Tuesday, May 12   Monday, June 1 

Monday, May 4   Tuesday, June 9   Monday, July 6 

Monday, June 8   Tuesday July 14   Monday, August 3 

Monday, July 6   Tuesday, August 11   Tuesday, September 8 

Monday, August 3   Wednesday, September 9**  Monday, October 5 

Tuesday, September 8  Tuesday, October 13   Monday, November 2 

Monday, October 5   Tuesday, November 10  Monday, December 7 

Monday, November 2   Tuesday, December 8   Monday, January 4, 2027 

 

* This is the date of the first reading. Rezones, Ordinance Amendments, and Annexations require a 

second reading at City Council, which will take place at the following City Council Meeting. 

** This meeting is pushed back to Wednesday because the City Council has a meeting on the second 

Tuesday of the month. 


